

SLP(C)No. 11008-11009 OF 2004  
ITEM No.60

Court No. 1

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.11008-11009/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 20/01/2004 in OSA 258/03 & 360/03  
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

USV LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SYSTOPIC LABORATORIES LTD. & ANR.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for permission to submit additional document(s)  
i.e. Vol.-I & II and with prayer for interim relief)

Date : 23/08/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr. adv.  
Mr. Ramesh Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Bharta Sah, Adv.  
Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.  
Mr. P.S. Sudheer  
Ms. Divya Jayashankar, Adv.  
for M/s. K.J. John & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Binny Kalra, Adv.  
Mr. Hari Shankar K.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner proposes to make certain suggestions to the respondent  
No. 1 which the respondent No. 1 may consider and respond. This exchange of suggestions shall  
be without prejudice.  
List after four weeks.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master  
Court Master