

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11008-11009/2004
(From the judgement and order dated 20/01/2004 in OSA No. 258/2003 & OSA
No. 360/2003 of HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

USV LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SYSTOPIC LABORATORIES LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to submit additional document(s) Vol. I and
II and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 06/12/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R F Nariman, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P Venugopal, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Singh, Adv.

Mr. P S Sudheer, Adv.

Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.

for M/s. K.J. John & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Hari Shankar K, Adv.

Ms. Binny Kalra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

There has been no settlement.

List for hearing in January, 2005.

(D.P. WALIA)

COURT MASTER

(RADHA R. BHATIA)

COURT MASTER