

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 843-844 OF 2005

USV LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SYSTOPIC LABORATORIES LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to submit additional document(s) Vol.I and II and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 01/12/2005 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr.R.F.Nariman, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Ramesh Singh, Adv.
Mr.Pratap Venugopal, Adv.
Mr.E.Venu Kumar, Adv.
For M/S. K.J. John & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.G.L.Sanghi, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Hari Shankar K,Adv.
Mr.Binnay Kalra, Adv.
Ms.Rumiya Mohinton, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr.R.F.Nariman, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant commenced his arguments at 2.20 P.M. and was on his legs when the Court rose for the day.

The matters remained Part-Heard.

(Satish K. Yadav)

Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master